
 

ADVICE ON HOW TO MARK MATCH OFFICIALS CORRECTLY 

 

Overall control and decision making, marks out of 100. 

 

The mark must reflect the referee’s overall level of control, accuracy of 

decision making and management of and communication with players. 

When deciding on a mark consideration should be given to such 

aspects of the referee’s performance as: impartiality, confidence, 

fitness, positioning, signalling, use of advantage, handling of major 

incidents. 

 

A mark between 91 and 100 would be regarded as excellent. A mark 

between 71 and 80 would represent the standard expected.  

 

 

  



 
REGISTERED REFEREE’S 
Name, Level, Contact Numbers & email addresses 
 
Reece Astle  7 07715 468189 
reece.astle@outlook.com 
 
Alex Balcon  7 07921 498024 

ambalcon@hotmail.com 
 
Harry Beard  6 07539 793523 

harryjamesbeard@yahoo.co.uk 
 
Karl Browne  5 07779 354430 

kjb821@gmail.com 
 
Roy Burton  5 07774 799539 

royburtonfacoach60@gmail.com 
 
Phil Carey  4 07877 392964 

phillipcarey@hotmail.co.uk 
 
Tony Cawthorne 7 07484 511937 

tcawthorne@yahoo.com 
 
Andy Collins  5 01530 481996 or 07973 909229 

andyc35@aol.com 
 
Lewis Cotton  5 07411 634086 

lewis_cotton@hotmail.com 
 
Herb Croken  7 07547 729015 

daderb@msn.com 
 
Luke Czechowski 7 07535 774320 

lukecze2@gmail.com 
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REGISTERED REFEREE’S 
Name, Level, Contact Numbers & email addresses 
 
Steve Davies  5 01283 566654 or 07799 835388 

walsall1888@aol.com 
 
Tony Di-Gravio  5 07974 153542 

tony.digravio@pirelli.com 
 
Jamie Edwards  7 07735 937104 

jamie.edwards.91.je@gmail.com 
 
Roy Faunch  5 07951 686471 

r.faunch@sky.com 
 
Cheryl Fowkes  5 07912 364807 

cheryl.fowkes@gmail.com 
 
Dave Fox  5 07581 073179 

angiebabe01@googlemail.co.uk 
 
Kevin Giles  5 01283 533876 or 07547 558711 

kevingiles.1@btinternet.com 
 
Dave Hatfield  5 01283 225880 or 07875 563156 

drhdef@aol.co.uk 
 
Aslam Javed  7 07808 070450 

Aslam.javed1956@gmail.com 
 
Karl Jeffries  5 07976 063559 

kjeffries@lcb.co.uk 
 
Paul Kiely  3/4 07855 533246 

amgoddard63@gmail.com 
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REGISTERED REFEREE’S 
Name, Level, Contact Numbers & email addresses 
 
Josh Lindsey  7 07399 004651 

joshlindsey96@hotmail.co.uk 
 
Phil Lloyd  5 01283 569403 or 07816 674089 

philiplloyd7@aol.com 
 
Tim Meredith  5 07597 799534 

tmeredith@live.co.uk 
 
Ian Owens  5 07766 554122 

ian@gpamail.co.uk 
 
Aidan Peaty   7 07919 250731 

Aidan.peaty@outlook.com  
 
Will Pelech  5 01283 520218 or 07771 955185 

pelech@btinternet.com 
 
Keith Perry  5 01283 533009  

gkperry@hotmail.co.uk 
 
Barrie Saunders  7 07803 808972 

barriesaundersreferee@live.co.uk 
 
Ian Stanbridge  5 07488 360283 
istanbridge@gmail.com 
 
Bradley Taylor  5 07983 112666 
Bradley.taylor97@gmail.com 
 
Simon Taylor  7 07368 337032 
taylorvilla1008@hotmail.com 
 
Blake Thurlow  7 07387 996921 
blakethurlow2005@gmail.com 
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REGISTERED REFEREE’S 
Name, Level, Contact Numbers & email addresses 
 
Craig Walkman  7 07925 389775 
craigwalkman@sky.com 
 
Jake Wilcox  5 07531 743385 

jkwilcox1@hotmail.co.uk 
 
Lewis Woollett  7 07500 875272 
Lewisjames0509@hotmail.co.uk 
 
Kevin Wright  5 01283 561741 or 07506 669748 

Redcard1002000@yahoo.co.uk 
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